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Article List

TECHNOLOGY CHF

1. Projector in auditorium (standard 16:9)   

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

Sony VPL-FHZ55, 4000 Lumen, 1920 × 1200 (WUXGA)
(the organizer brings his own laptop)
Data projection (dual projection, sides), ½ day
Data projection (dual projection, sides), 1 day

Sony VPL-FHZ700, 7000 Lumen, 1920 ×1200 (WUXGA)
Data projection (centre), ½ day
Data projection (centre), 1 day
(Side by Side projection possible) 

Data projection (centre and dual), ½ day
Data projection (centre and dual), 1 day

Sony VPL-FHZ55, 4000 Lumen, 1920 × 1200 (WUXGA)
Data projection in foyer of auditorium, ½ day
Data projection in foyer of auditorium, 1 day

HDMI Switcher
DI box (sound connection from PC to audio)
2nd data source
3rd or 4th data source

per unit
per unit

per unit
per unit

per unit
per unit

per unit
per unit

per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit

600.–
800.–

400.–
600.–

800.–
1200.–

400.–
500.–

100.–
70.–.

incl.
60.–

2. Portable projector   

2.1 LCD Multimedia projecter, Sony VPL-EW276
resolution 1280 × 800, 3700 lumens, connetion VGA/HDMI per unit 100.–

3. Corded microphone   

3.1 Table microphone per unit 100.–

4. Wireless microphone   

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

Headset microphone ultralight Sennheiser UHF (Auditorium)
Stem microphone Sennheiser UHF (Auditorium)
Headset microphone Sennheiser UHF (Cobol and Fortran)
Stem microphone Sennheiser UHF (Cobol and Fotran)

per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit

200.–
200.–
100.–
100.–

A
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5. Internet – HOT.SPOT TECHNOPARK®   

5.1

5.2

For the duration of the event, you will receive a voucher with a user name  
and password for WiFi internet access for max. 100 devices with normal use  
(web, email and social networks).
The following general terms apply:
See http://isi.ch/hot.spot and the back of the voucher

Included rooms:
Ground floor: Exhibition room Transfer East, Auditorium with foyer
1st floor: course rooms Newton 1008 through 1012
2nd floor: Basic, Modula, Cobol and Fortran
3rd floor: Pascal, Simula, Pauli 3012 and meeting rooms A to D

Upgrade:
	› Groups with a total of more than 100 devices
	› Welcome guests with their own WiFi network name (SSID)  

and without vouchers
	› Connection via cable
	› High speeds of up to 1000Mbps for video streaming or  

conferences
	› Public rather than private IP addresses, etc.

Contact: Mr R. Müller (d/e) +41 44 280 34 92 or info@isi.ch

incl.

6. Audio recorder   

6.1 MP3 recordings from the control desk (incl. stick)
Recordings monitored by technician

/unit
/hour

130.–
140.–

7. Visualizer   

7.1 Digital visualizer QD 3800
Format 4:3, A4, integrated zoom, output 1024 × 768 via projector, slides, images  
and objects can be displayed.

/unit 120.–

8. Simultaneous/interpreter system in auditorium   

8.1
8.2
8.3

1 booth incl. headset (1 foreign language)
2 booths incl. headsets (2 foreign languages)
Tour guide system incl. 10 headsets

per unit
per unit
per unit

upon request
upon request
upon request

9. Sound system   

9.1 Mobile sound system consisting of:  
Montarbo 9000 amplifiers stereo 2 × 500 W
Montarbo promix 573, 8-channel mixing console
1 Headset microphone Sennheiser UHF

per unit 300.–
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10. Accessories   

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9
10.10

Projector screen 160 × 210 cm
Projector screen 180 × 240 cm
Presentation board, magnetic or with pins, 120 × 150 cm (landscape/portrait)
Flipchart with pens (4 colours)
Presenter pointer
Presenter Microcue (2 presentations simultaneously)
Reference clock
Projector stand
Projector stand with cables (projector from customer)
Preview screen	

per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit

40.–
60.–
40.–
40.–
incl.

20.–
50.–
40.–

100.–
100.–

11. Additional furniture   

11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.8
11.9
11.10

Table 160 × 80 cm
Table 80 × 80 cm
Speakers table
Reception / register desk
Chair
Pub table (ø 57 cm)
Panel chair, incl. side table
Stage elements 100 × 200 cm, height  40 or 60 cm
Podium with microphone
Podium without microphone
(podium platform for advertising, upon request, w x h x d 79.9 × 115 × 50 cm)

per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit

10.–
8.–

20.–
20.–

4.–
15.–
30.–
30.–

150.–
50.–
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SERVICES CHF

1. Technicians   

1.1 Advance technical consultations, tests, assistance and waiting time /hour 140.–

2. Facility services   

2.1
2.2

Facility services
Guard services

/hour
/hour

65.–
65.–

3. Surcharges for services (excl. guard service)   

Monday to Friday 6:00 am – 7:00 am / 8:00 pm – 10:00 pm
Night work, Monday to Friday 10:00 pm – 6:00 am
Saturday, 24 hours
Sundays and public holidays

+25 %
+50 %
+50 %

+100 %

4. Prices   

All prices are in CHF and exclude VAT
Prices include provision of the service/equipment and brief instruction by a technician 
or facility management.

The prices listed here can only be offered if the items/services are booked at least  
3 days prior to the event. Items/services booked later are subject to surcharges  
(time and materials)

With flat rates, the listed amount is billed once.
For unit prices, the listed amount is billed in full on the 1st day, 1½ times for day 2, 
and 2 times on day 3, etc.

5. Disposal   

Waste disposal following in-house concept time and materials

6. General   

All other items and services upon request.
Subject to change.
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