

Stiftung TECHNOPARK® Zürich Technoparkstrasse 1 | CH-8005 Zürich Tel +41 44 445 10 00 | info@technopark.ch www.technopark.ch

## **Article List**

A	TECHNOLOGY		CHF
1.	Projector in auditorium (standard 16:9)		
1.1	Sony VPL-FHZ55, 4000 Lumen, 1920×1200 (WUXGA)		
	(the organizer brings his own laptop)	.,	600
	Data projection (dual projection, sides), ½ day	per unit	600.– 800.–
	Data projection (dual projection, sides), 1 day	per unit	800.–
1.2	Sony VPL-FHZ700, 7000 Lumen, 1920×1200 (WUXGA)		
	Data projection (centre), ½ day	per unit	400
	Data projection (centre), 1 day	per unit	600
	(Side by Side projection possible)		
1.3	Data projection (centre and dual), ½ day	per unit	800.–
	Data projection (centre and dual), 1 day	per unit	1200
1.4	Sony VPL-FHZ55, 4000 Lumen, 1920×1200 (WUXGA)		
	Data projection in foyer of auditorium, ½ day	per unit	400
	Data projection in foyer of auditorium, 1 day	per unit	500.–
1.5	HDMI Switcher	per unit	100
1.6	DI box (sound connection from PC to audio)	per unit	70
1.7	2nd data source	per unit	incl.
1.8	3rd or 4th data source	per unit	60.–
2.	Portable projector		
2.1	LCD Multimedia projecter, Sony VPL-EW276		
	resolution 1280 × 800, 3700 lumens, connetion VGA/HDMI	per unit	100
3.	Corded microphone		
3.1	Table microphone	per unit	100
4.	Wireless microphone		
4.1	Headset microphone ultralight Sennheiser UHF (Auditorium)	per unit	200.–
4.2	Stem microphone Sennheiser UHF (Auditorium)	per unit	200
4.3	Headset microphone Sennheiser UHF (Cobol and Fortran)	per unit	100
4.4	Stem microphone Sennheiser UHF (Cobol and Fotran)	per unit	100

Article List as of 28.07.2022 1/4

5.	Internet – HOT.SPOT TECHNOPARK®		
5.1	For the duration of the event, you will receive a voucher with a user name and password for WiFi internet access for max. 100 devices with normal use (web, email and social networks).  The following general terms apply:  See <a href="http://isi.ch/hot.spot">http://isi.ch/hot.spot</a> and the back of the voucher	incl.	
	Included rooms: Ground floor: Exhibition room Transfer East, Auditorium with foyer 1st floor: course rooms Newton 1008 through 1012 2nd floor: Basic, Modula, Cobol and Fortran 3rd floor: Pascal, Simula, Pauli 3012 and meeting rooms A to D		
5.2	Upgrade:  > Groups with a total of more than 100 devices  > Welcome guests with their own WiFi network name (SSID) and without vouchers  > Connection via cable  > High speeds of up to 1000Mbps for video streaming or conferences  > Public rather than private IP addresses, etc.  Contact: Mr R. Müller (d/e) +41 44 280 34 92 or info@isi.ch		
6.	Audio recorder	_	
6.1	MP3 recordings from the control desk (incl. stick) Recordings monitored by technician	/unit /hour	130.– 140.–
7.	Visualizer		
7.1	Digital visualizer QD 3800 Format 4:3, A4, integrated zoom, output $1024 \times 768$ via projector, slides, images and objects can be displayed.	/unit	120.–
8.	Simultaneous/interpreter system in auditorium		
8.1 8.2 8.3	1 booth incl. headset (1 foreign language) 2 booths incl. headsets (2 foreign languages) Tour guide system incl. 10 headsets	per unit per unit per unit	upon request upon request upon request
9.	Sound system		
9.1	Mobile sound system consisting of: Montarbo 9000 amplifiers stereo 2×500 W Montarbo promix 573, 8-channel mixing console 1 Headset microphone Sennheiser UHF	per unit	300.–

Article List as of 28.07.2022 2/4

10.	Accessories		
10.1	Projector screen 160 × 210 cm	per unit	40
10.2	Projector screen 180 × 240 cm	per unit	60
10.3	Presentation board, magnetic or with pins, 120×150 cm (landscape/portrait)	per unit	40
10.4	Flipchart with pens (4 colours)	per unit	40
10.5	Presenter pointer	per unit	incl.
10.6	Presenter Microcue (2 presentations simultaneously)	per unit	20
10.7	Reference clock	per unit	50
10.8	Projector stand	per unit	40
10.9	Projector stand with cables (projector from customer)	per unit	100
10.10	Preview screen	per unit	100.–
11.	Additional furniture		
11.1	Table 160 × 80 cm	per unit	10
11.2	Table 80 × 80 cm	per unit	8
11.3	Speakers table	per unit	20
11.4	Reception / register desk	per unit	20
11.5	Chair	per unit	4
11.6	Pub table (ø 57 cm)	per unit	15
11.7	Panel chair, incl. side table	per unit	30
11.8	Stage elements 100 × 200 cm, height 40 or 60 cm	per unit	30
11.9	Podium with microphone	per unit	150
11.10	Podium without microphone	per unit	50
	(podium platform for advertising, upon request, $wxhxd$ 79.9 × 115 × 50 cm)		

Article List as of 28.07.2022 3/4

B	SERVICES		CHF
1.	Technicians		
1.1	Advance technical consultations, tests, assistance and waiting time	/hour	140
2.	Facility services		
2.1	Facility services	/hour	65.–
2.2	Guard services	/hour	65.–
3.	Surcharges for services (excl. guard service)		
	Monday to Friday 6:00 am – 7:00 am / 8:00 pm – 10:00 pm		+25%
	Night work, Monday to Friday 10:00 pm – 6:00 am		+50%
	Saturday, 24 hours		+50%
	Sundays and public holidays		+100%
4.	Prices		
	All prices are in CHF and exclude VAT		
	Prices include provision of the service/equipment and brief instruction by a technician or facility management.		
	The prices listed here can only be offered if the items/services are booked at least <b>3 days</b> prior to the event. Items/services booked later are subject to surcharges (time and materials)		
	With flat rates, the listed amount is billed once.		
	For unit prices, the listed amount is billed in full on the 1st day, $1\frac{1}{2}$ times for day 2, and 2 times on day 3, etc.		
5.	Disposal		<del></del>
	Waste disposal following in-house concept		time and materials
6.	General		

Article List as of 28.07.2022 4/4

All other items and services upon request. Subject to change.